EXHIBIT “F-5”
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Article 2
Character and Extent of Services

2.01  The Consultant shall perform its obligations under this Contract Amendment in accordance
with the original Scope of Work and any additional Scope of Work within the Consultant’s
proposal attached hereto as Exhibit “F-5.” County and Consultant may agree to amend this
contract. Any further amendments to this contract will be added as “Exhibit F-*” (F-1, F-2, etc.).

2.07 Effective January 1, 2020, the requirements of Subchapter J, Chapter 552, Texas
Government Code, may apply to this contract and the Consultant agrees that the contract can be
terminated if the Consultant knowingly or intentionally fails to comply with a requirement of that
subchapter.

Execution
The County executes this Agreement by and through the County Judge acting pursuant to Order

of the Commissioners Court of Brazoria County, Texas, so authorizing. This Agreement shall not
become effective until executed by all Parties hereto.

Brazoria County, Texas Terracon Consultants, Inc.

a Delaware company

By: By:
L.M. (Matt) Sebesta, Jr Marcus McClintock

County Judge Office Manager
Date: Date:




- 22535 M. Hwy. TX-2B8B
g ierracon Angleton, TX 77515
P (979) 202-1113
F (37%) 202-1033

Terracon.com

June 3, 2025

Brazona County TX
451 N Velasco St, Suite 230
Angleton, TX 77516

Attn: Matt Hanks, P.E.
E: matth@brazoria-county.com

Re: Change Crder Request No. 1 Rev. 1
BCCCE - Administration Building Phase 2
237 E Locust 5t, Angleton, TX 77516
Terracon Project No. 45241159

Dear Mr. Hanks:

Terracon is providing the following budget status update and request for modification of budget for the
BCCCE - Administration Building Phase 2 progect. Terracon’s current budget amount is $4,121.50,
which has recently been exceeded. Termracon would like to request funds in addition to the ocrniginal
contract amount.

The following items were not factored into our oniginal budget estmate:
+» 1 cancellation resulting in $115 in cancellation fees.
» 1 additional trip for concrete testing
« 2 addibonal trips for field density testing
* 4 tnps for reinforcing steel observations

Original Budget Estimate £4,121.50
Estimated Budget Increase £3,440.04
Final Adjusted Budget £7,561.54

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact us at your convenience.

Sincerely,
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
(TBPE Firm Registration No. F3272)

s

Moeun A thidorst. Fer o il

Marcus W. McClintock Jason L. Mills, PMP
Senior Associate Principal
Office Manager Regional Manager

Explore with us




